
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 5 Results 
July 20th, 2003, Hosted by COMP 

Organizer: Blair Duguid 
Results are 'Official' 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
This class was slower then class ASP.  Points are based on the best time of ASP 
1  BAC 85 Chevrolet Corvette 45.368  ( 46.204)     99.488 Timo L             

BF Goodrich 
2  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 45.579  ( 48.787)     99.028 
3  Gord A 98 Chevolet Corvette 46.144  ( 47.164)     97.815 
4  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 47.035  ( 47.277)     95.962 

Class B Modified 
This class was slower then class ASP.  Points are based on the best time of ASP 
1  Hanif P HADA 93 Honda Civic Si 46.471  ( 47.446)     97.127 
2  Bill R STLAC 85 Toyota MR2 46.572  ( 47.348)     96.916 
3  Ryan L 81 Toyota Starlet 51.847  ( 53.227)     87.056 

Class A Street Prepared 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata 45.136  ( 45.917)    100.000 
2  Gerry C OMSC 93 Mazda Rx7 46.779  ( 47.547)     96.487 
3  Brian L 02 Audi TT Q 48.202  ( 48.283)     93.639 
4  William B 70 Chevy Corvette 60.646  (  DNF  )     74.425 
5  Dino G 68 Fiat Spyder DNF    (  DNF  ) DNF   
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Class A Super Car 
1  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 46.218  ( 46.761)    100.000 
    Wired Motorsports/Both Feet In 
2  John K 04 Subaru STi 48.038  ( 48.457)     96.211 
3  Jerry V BAC 02 Chevolet Corvette z06 48.163  ( 49.108)     95.961 
4  Jolande V BAC 02 Chevy Corvette Z06 48.854  ( 49.543)     94.604 
5  Jeff T 04 Subaru WRX Sti 49.645  ( 49.833)     93.096 
6  David D 02 Honda S2000 50.248  ( 51.058)     91.979 
7  Marco L 02 Honda S2000 50.357  ( 50.888)     91.780 
8  Gid O 87 Chevy Corvette 52.851  ( )     87.449 

Class A Super Stock 
1  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 47.456  ( 49.390)    100.000 
    AutoCosmetic.com/Whiskey-GO-GO!/Victoria's Secret For Men 
2  Jamie K TMC 92 Mazda Miata 50.011  ( 52.962)     94.891 
3  Jeffery G 94 Mazda Miata 51.753  ( 54.330)     91.697 

Class A1 Stock 
1  Doug H 64 Chevolet Corvette 48.119  ( 50.695)    100.000 
2  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata 48.602  ( 48.812)     99.006 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Data Communications/McCarl's Service Centre/Mazdaspeed 
3  Deni B 75 Alfa Romeo Spider 50.604  ( 50.961)     95.089 
4  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata 51.123  ( 51.785)     94.123 
5  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata 51.281  ( 52.266)     93.833 
6  Roy L 99 Mazda Miata 54.104  ( 55.869)     88.937 
7  Owen H 90 Mazda Miata 57.900  ( 59.798)     83.107 

Class B Street Prepared 
1  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 46.209  ( 47.287)    100.000 
2  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 46.478  ( 48.085)     99.421 
3  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 47.270  ( 47.679)     97.755 
4  Andy C HADA 00 Acura Integra R 47.710  ( 48.973)     96.853 
5  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 48.175  ( 48.336)     95.919 
6  Radek R 02 Subaru WRX 48.481  ( 50.201)     95.313 
7  Brian L 00 Honda Civic SiR 50.222  ( 51.331)     92.009 
8  Scott S 01 Acura Integra Type R 50.543  ( 53.876)     91.425 
9  Laurence C 02 Subaru Impreza WRX 53.005  ( 54.498)     87.178 
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Class B Super Stock 
1  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 46.898  ( 47.172)    100.000 
    canspeed.com 
2  Wes Tanney HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 47.446  ( 48.234)     98.845 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege 48.111  ( 49.503)     97.478 
4  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 48.349  ( 48.589)     96.998 
5  Stephen T tac 03 Mini Cooper S 48.537  ( 49.510)     96.623 
    Exhaust Research 
6  Mike A 00 Subaru Impreza 48.907  ( 50.644)     95.892 
7  Wes S 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 49.138  ( 49.568)     95.441 
8  Jeremy S WOSCA 00 Honda Civic SiR 49.744  ( 50.237)     94.278 
9  Chris M 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 49.851  ( 51.736)     94.076 

01 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 50.095  ( 50.531)     93.618 
TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 50.132  ( 56.074)     93.549 

MSOC 93 Mazda Protege GT 50.579  ( 50.641)     92.722 
N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 51.004  ( 51.521)     91.949 

93 Honda Civic 51.170  ( 51.880)     91.651 
N 91 Mazda Protege GT 51.281  ( 51.963)     91.452 

02 Nissan Sentra SE-R VS 51.693  ( 54.300)     90.724 
TAC 02 Toyota Celica GT-S 52.975  ( 55.100)     88.528 

N 91 Honda Civic 55.364  ( 55.540)     84.708 
N     BAC 97 Acura Integra RS 55.755  ( 55.938)     84.114 

01 Honda Civic Si 55.959  (  DNF  )     83.807 
92 Acura Integra 56.893  (  DNF  )     82.431 
02 Pontiac Sunfire 57.557  ( 58.189)     81.480 

10 Carlo R
11 Lisa S
    canspeed.com  
12 Mike M   
13 Afshin A   
14 Tod F
15 David S   
16 Jeff S   
17 Brent W
18 Taras S
19 Thomas H   
20 Ken H
21 Adam W   
22 Laura P
23 Adrian S 02 Acura RSX 58.383  ( 62.538)     80.328 

Class B1 Stock 
1  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 48.223  ( 48.632)    100.000 
2  Renato C WOSCA 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 49.562  ( 51.393)     97.298 
3  Brian H KWRC 99 Subaru Impreza RS 49.954  ( 51.151)     96.534 
4  Rowan K TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 50.174  ( 51.193)     96.111 
5  Jens E 01 Volkswagon GTI 50.267  ( 51.190)     95.933 
6  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra 51.426  ( 52.446)     93.771 
7  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic Si 51.524  ( 54.304)     93.593 
8  Daniel R RX7 02 VW Golf GTI 52.032  ( 53.108)     92.679 
9  Lee N 03 Toyota Matrix 52.428  ( 55.834)     91.979 
10 Rick M 93 Honda Civic 58.225  ( 58.308)     82.821 

Class B2 Stock 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 49.021  ( 50.655)    100.000 
2  Mike B tac 91 Isuzu Impulse 51.190  ( 51.961)     95.762 
3  Brad K 95 Dodge Neon 52.449  ( 52.502)     93.464 
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Class B3 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family B PAX Average  38.760 divided by the PAX factor .775 
1  Chris H 77 Auston Mini DNF    (  DNF  ) DNF   

Class C Street Prepared 
This class was slower then class CSS.  Points are based on the best time of CSS 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 47.160  ( 47.510)     99.372 
2  Ben W TFBM 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 48.185  ( 48.303)     97.258 
3  Barry S BAC 96 Chev Camaro 48.398  ( 49.530)     96.830 
4  Greg F 97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 52.189  ( 52.592)     89.796 
5  Cam G 97 Chevy Camaro Z28 55.702  ( 55.991)     84.133 

Class C Super Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning CSP 
1  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude 46.864  ( 47.138)    100.000 
2  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe 57.472  ( 57.813)     81.542 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 47.601  ( 50.299)    100.000 
2  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 49.436  ( 49.621)     96.288 
3  Gary V 03 Ford Mustang SVT Co 50.090  ( 50.400)     95.030 
4  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT 50.760  ( 51.212)     93.776 

Class C2 Stock 
This class was slower then class C3.  Points are based on the best time of C3 
1  Andy K 02 Lexus IS 300 51.864  ( 52.947)     98.501 
2  Simon M 03 Lexus IS 300 53.525  ( 56.602)     95.445 
3  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 53.999  ( 54.791)     94.607 
4  Leanne P OMSC 95 Ford Mustang 54.262  ( 55.341)     94.148 
5  Soren A OMSC 89 BMW 535i 54.687  ( 54.841)     93.417 
6  Terence W 90 Chevolet Beretta 58.547  (  DNF  )     87.258 

Class C3 Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning C2 
1  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE 51.087  ( 51.481)    100.000 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
D 44.757 
A 38.997 
B 38.760 
C 39.642 

Event PAX Average=  39.959 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  5 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS BSS 46.898  ( 47.172)    100.000 
2  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 46.864  ( 47.138)    100.000 
3  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE C3 51.087  ( 51.481)    100.000 
4  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 B1 48.223  ( 48.632)    100.000 
5  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 46.218  ( 46.761)    100.000 
6  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 45.136  ( 45.917)    100.000 
7  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 46.209  ( 47.287)    100.000 
8  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B2 49.021  ( 50.655)    100.000 
9  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata ASS 47.456  ( 49.390)    100.000 
10 Doug H 64 Chevolet Corvette A1 48.119  ( 50.695)    100.000 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  5 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 49.436  ( 49.621)     96.288 
2  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata A1 51.281  ( 52.266)     93.833 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT C1 50.760  ( 51.212)     93.776 
4  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 51.004  ( 51.521)     91.949 
5  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 51.281  ( 51.963)     91.452 
6  Taras S N 91 Honda Civic BSS 55.364  ( 55.540)     84.708 
7  Thomas H N     BAC 97 Acura Integra RS BSS 55.755  ( 55.938)     84.114 
8  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe CSS 57.472  ( 57.813)     81.542 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  5 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 45.136  ( 45.917)    100.000 
2  Timo L BAC 85 Chevrolet Corvette DAM 45.368  ( 46.204)     99.488 
3  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 DAM 45.579  ( 48.787)     99.028 
4  Gord A 98 Chevolet Corvette DAM 46.144  ( 47.164)     97.815 
5  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 46.209  ( 47.287)    100.000 
6  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 46.218  ( 46.761)    100.000 
7  Hanif P HADA 93 Honda Civic Si DBM 46.471  ( 47.446)     97.127 
8  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T BSP 46.478  ( 48.085)     99.421 
9  Bill R STLAC 85 Toyota MR2 DBM 46.572  ( 47.348)     96.916 
10 Gerry C OMSC 93 Mazda Rx7 ASP 46.779  ( 47.547)     96.487 

Last Updated September 8th, 2003 




